# -OP \$165.00 24703

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		08/29/2008	Bank:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Creditex Group Inc, a Delaware corporation	
Street Address:	875 Third Avenue, 29th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2470320	CREDITEX
Registration Number:	2909980	CREDITEX
Registration Number:	2526231	TRADETRACKER
Serial Number:	75724005	CREDITICKER
Serial Number:	78657245	T-ZERO
Serial Number:	77130279	T ZERO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0686

900115080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33675
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	09/02/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=33675#page1.tif source=33675#page2.tif source=33675#page3.tif source=33675#page4.tif source=33675#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0687

### TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS RELEASE dated as of August 29, 2008 between CREDITEX GROUP INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A ("JPMorgan") as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"). Terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or Security Agreements referred to below.

- A. Reference is made to the Amended and Restated Senior Secured Revolving Credit Agreement dated as of November 22, 2006, as amended and restated as of July 31, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among the Borrower, the lenders party thereto (the "Lenders") and the Administrative Agent.
- B. Reference is made to (i) the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of November 22, 2006 by and among Creditex Financing LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (predecessor by merger to the Borrower), the Collateral Loan Parties named therein and the Administrative Agent (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Collateral Agreement"), and (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2007 among the Borrower and the Administrative Agent (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement" and together with the Collateral Agreement, the "Security Agreements").
- C. Pursuant to the Security Agreements, among other things, the Borrower granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in, among other things, the Trademark Collateral of the Borrower set forth on Annex I hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office.
- D. In connection with the termination of the Credit Agreement, the Borrower has informed the Administrative Agent of its desire to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent, the Secured Parties and each other grantee or beneficiary in and to the Trademarks granted under the Security Agreements.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest (including, without limitation, security interests) in and to the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreements, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Annex I attached hereto, shall automatically terminate as provided in the Security Agreements, and the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

[[3091985]]

# THIS LETTER AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

[[3091985]]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0689

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year above written.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent,

Title:

Vice President Florger Couse Senic, N.A.

# I. Registered Trademarks

Registered Owner	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Date Registered	Country of Registration
Creditex Group Inc.	Creditex wordmark	2470320	17-Jul-2001	United States
Creditex Group Inc.	Creditex wordmark	2909980	14-Dec-2004	United States
Creditex Group Inc.	Trade Tracker	2526231	1-Jan-2002	United States

# II. Trademark Application

Registered Owner	<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number	Application Date	Country of Application
Creditex Group Inc.	Creditticker	75/724,005	8-Jun-1999	United States
Creditex Group Inc.	T-zero wordmark	78/657,245	23-Jun-2005	United States
Creditex Group	T-zero logo	77/130,279	13-Mar-2007	United States

[[3091985]] 4

**RECORDED: 09/02/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0691